
TOW}[ OF BERTHOUD
RESOLUTION NO.201&35

A RESOLUTION SUMMARTZING E)(PEI\IDITURES AND REVEITUES FOR EACH
FUND AI\D AIX)PTING A BUDGET X'OR THE TOWI\I OF BERTHOUD, COLORADO,
FORTHE CALENDARYEARBEGIITITING ON TIIE FIRST DAY OX'JAI\IUARY 2019

AI{D EI\IDING ON THE LAST DAY OF DECEMBER 2019.

WHEREAS, the board of trustees, of the Town of Berthoud, Colorado has appointed

Christopher Kirk, Town Administrator, to prepare and submit a proposed budget to said

goveming body at the proper time; and

WHEREAS, Chrisopher Kirk has submitted a proposed budget to this governing body on

December 11, 2018, for its consideration, and;

WHEREAS, upon due and proper notice, published or posted in accordance with the law,

said proposed budget was open for inspection by the public at a designated place, a public
hearing was held on Decernber 11, 2018, and interested taxpayers were given the opportunity

to file or register any objections to said proposed budget and;

WHEREAS, whatever increases may have been made in the expenditures, like increases

were added to the revenues or planned to be expended from reserveVfund balances so that the

budget remains in balance, as required by law.

NOW TImRETORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OX'TRUSTEES OF THE
TOWN OF' BERTHOUD, COLORADO:

L. That estimated expenditures for each fund are as follows:

General Fund

Water Fund

Water Fund Capital Improvements

Source of Supply

Wastewater Fund

Wastewater Fund Capital lmprovements

Storm Water Fund

Storm Water Fund Capital Improvements

Park Development Fund

Park Dedication Fund

$ 7,A50,244

5,532,619

2,940,000

4,271,890

2,98A,n2

820,250

396,899

1,060,250

2,435,750

15,254



Public Facilities Fund

Conservation Trust Fund

Larimer County Open Space Fund

Cemetery Endowrnent Fund

Berthoud Area Transportation Fund

Road Impact Fund

Recreational MJ Tax 7% Fund

1998 l% Sales Tax Fund

2Al9 l% Sales Ta>r Fund

2. That estimated revenues for each fund are as follows:

700,250

I 80,815

435,050

67,327

177,928

3,15 5,256

300,250

1,222,350

900,250

3,764,930
1,909,870
4,937,449

s 10,612,249

1,373,104
2,592,000
2,748,200

s6,713,304

3,398,192
2,057,250

17,800

s5,473,242

12,731,206
2,708,225

249,625
$15,689,056

General Fund
Reserve from prior years

Property Ta:r

Sources other than Property Tax
Total General Fund

\Mater Fund
Reserve from prior years

Water Sales

Other Sources
Total Water Fund

Water Fund Capital Improvements
Reserve from prior years

System Investment Fees

Other Sources
Total Water Capital Improvements

Sourcg of Supply
Reserve from prior years

Water Dedication
Other Sources
Total Source of Supply



Wastewater Fund
Reserve from prior years

Wastewater Sales

Other Sources
Total Wastewater Fund

Wqstewatqr Fund Cgrpital Impro,vements

Reserve from prior years

System Investment Fees

Other Sources
Total WW Capital Improvements

Storm Watpr Fund
Reserve from prior years

Drainage Fees

Other Sources
Total Storm Water

Storm Watgr Fund Capitpl Improvements
Reserve from prior years

System Investment Fees

Other Sources
Total SW Capital Improvements

Park. Developmerlt Fund
Reserve from prior years

Park Development Fees

Other Sources
Total Park Development

Park Dedication Fund
Reserve from prior years

Park Dedication Fees

Other Sources
Total Park Dedication

Public Facilities Fund
Reserve from prior years

Fees

Other Sources
Total Public Facilities

1,841,060
2,57A,400

34,700
s4,446,160

6,481,426
1,787,500

149,870
s8,418,796

3 19,681

350,000
2,000

s671,681

1,604,150
491,400

1,000

$2,096,550

2,032,935
707,850

10,000

$2,750,785

854,170
211,250

4,000
s1,069,420

1,601,768
495,300

7,000

$2,104,068



Conservation,Tryst Fund
Resenre from prior years

Lottery
Other Sources
Total Conservation Trust

Larimer Colrnty Opgn Spac,e

Reserve from prior years

Larimer Open Space Tax
Other Sources
Total Larimer County OPen SPace

Cemeterv Endowment Fund
--- 

_-- 
!, t' il

Reserve from prior years

Lot Sales

Other Sources
Total Cemetery Endowment

Berthou4 Area Transportatiqn Fund (BATS)

Reserve from prior years

Other Sources
Total BATS

Road Impact Fund
Reserve from prior years

Impact Fees

Other Sources
Total Road Impact

Rgcreational MJ. Ta>r 796 Fund

Reserve from prior years

Sales Ta>r

Other Sources
Total Road Impact

1998 1%. Sales Ta>r Fund
Resenre from prior years

Sales Tar
Other Sources
Total 1998 % Sales Tu

201? l% Sales Ta>r Fund
Reserve from prior years

Sales Tax
Other Sources
Total 2019 l% Sales Tur

122,688
60,000
55,500

$238, I 88

1,267,470
210,000

6,000
s1,483,470

30,817
18,000
30,200

$79,017

300,432
106,300

$406,732

2,122,203
733,525

1,504,000

$4,3 59,728

0

350,000
0

s350,000

3,804,63 I
1,231,750

15,000

s5,051,381

0
1,231,750

3,000
$1,234,7 50



3. That after a properly noticed hearing at a public meeting, as required by law, the budget
as submitted, amended and summarizedby fund, hereby is approved and adopted as

the Budget of the Town of Berthoud for 2019.

4. That the budget hereby approved and adopted shall be signed by William Karspeclq
Mayor, and Christian Samora, Clerk, and made a part of the public records of the
Town of Berthoud.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS December 11,2018.

BY
Karspeck, Mayor

ATTEST:

Town

)


